900357555 03/16/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376880

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Effective 02/02/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900355805	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David G Soderquist		02/27/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supreme Brands, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	100 South 5th Street - #1075	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86597167	CHRISTIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-297-2697

Email: Ilieberman@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Lance J Lieberman
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377699.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lance J Lieberman		
SIGNATURE:	/Lance J Lieberman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Supreme CHRISTIAN 86-597,167#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900357555 REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0328

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID G. SODERQUIST, an individual and citizen of the United States, having an address of 12 Bridge Square, Anoka, Minnesota 55301 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was as of February 2, 2016 the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CHRISTIAN for use on or in connection with ice hockey sticks (in International Class 028), which is the subject of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/597,167, filed April 14, 2005, and was as of February 2, 2016 the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said CHRISTIAN trademark and the said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/597,167 thereof; and

WHEREAS, SUPREME BRANDS, L.L.C., a Minnesota limited liability company having an address of 100 South 5th Street, #1075, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), was as of February 2, 2016 desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said **CHRISTIAN** trademark and the said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/597,167 thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is acknowledged and confirmed that on February 2, 2016, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR did sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said CHRISTIAN trademark for use on or in connection with ice hockey sticks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to the said United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/597,167.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed herebelow this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

Dated:	2.0	7-2016	//
			DAVID G. SODERQUIST
STATE OI	F FLORIDA)	
COUNTY	OF Monroe) ss.	

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of February, 2016 by David G. Soderquist, known to me to be the person identified in the foregoing document who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein contained.

377699.000

The second second

RECORDED: 02/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005749 FRAME: 0329